

Designated product:	Denmark Adapters: Microdot to XLR
	DK 3450 Allerød
Address:	42-44 Gydevang
Manufacturer:	DPA Microphones A/S

including DAD4099 and DAD6001

The manufacturer hereby declares under his sole responsibility that the products designated above are in conformity with the provisions of the following directives and standards, as far as they are applicable:

EMC Directive 2004/108/EC on electromagnetic compatibility	
EN 55103-1	Family product emission standard for Professional Audio (2009)
EN 55103-2	Family product immunity standard for Professional Audio (2009)

Safety standard	
EN 60065	Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use (2006/corr. 2007)

The technical documentation required to demonstrate that the products meet the requirements above has been compiled and is available for inspection by the relevant enforcement authorities.

Date and place of issue July 1, 2009 Allerød

Christina Beltoft

Christina Beltoft QA Manager

Headquarters Gydevang 42-44 DK-3450 Alleroed

Ph.: +45 4814 2828

Fax: +45 4814 2700

Production Facilities Industrivangen 8-10 DK-4550 Asnaes

Ph.: +45 5964 5964 Ph.: +1 303 485 1025 Fax: +45 5964 5959 Fax: +1 303 485 6470

US sales office 1500 Kansas Avenue, unit 3A Longmont CO 80501, USA Asia Pacific, sales office Room 301, 500 Xiangyang South Rd. Shanghai, 200031, P.R. China

Ph.: +86 21 5465 7550 Fax: +86 21 6473 6603 C4-109 Declaration of conformity - Adapters, rev. 0

www.dpamicrophones.com info@dpamicrophones.com



Manufacturer: Address:

DPA Microphones A/S 42-44 Gydevang DK 3450 Allerød Denmark

The manufacturer hereby declares under his sole responsibility that all products supplied by DPA Microphones A/S meet the requirements of the Directive 2011/65/EC on the Restriction of Hazardous Materials (RoHS).

RoHS	
Directive 2011/65/EC	Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

All necessary measures have been taken to ensure that constitutive materials do not include any substances banned by the Directive. As a consequence, all soldering is made with leadless materials, and components have been screened and substituted when required.

Date and place of issue July 1, 2014 Allerød

is relate Christina Beltoft QA Manager

Headquarters Gydevang 42-44 DK-3450 Alleroed

Ph.: +45 4814 2828

Fax: +45 4814 2700

Production Facilities Industrivangen 8-10 DK-4550 Asnaes

Ph.: +45 5964 5964 Fax: +45 5964 5959 US sales office 1500 Kansas Avenue, unit 3A Longmont CO 80501, USA

Ph.: +1 303 485 1025 Fax: +1 303 485 6470 Asia Pacific, sales office Room 301, 500 Xiangyang South Rd. Shanghai, 200031, P.R. China

Ph.: +86 21 5465 7550 Fax: +86 21 6473 6603 C4-101 Declaration of Conformity - RoHS, rev. 1

www.dpamicrophones.com info@dpamicrophones.com

603



Manufacturer: Address:

DPA Microphones A/S 42-44 Gydevang DK 3450 Allerød Denmark

The manufacturer hereby declares under his sole responsibility that all products supplied by DPA Microphones A/S meet the requirements of the Directive 2012/19/EC on the Waste from Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE).

WEEE Directive 2012/19/EC Waste from Electrical and Electronic Equipment

This means that all DPA products, which must be recycled or handled separately, are marked with the WEEE label in accordance with the Directive.

In addition, DPA Microphones A/S accept scrapped equipment from customers and sort it for waste disposal. Used equipment returned to DPA for service may also be scrapped in accordance with the Directive. However, it is not legal to ship waste products across country borders for disposal.

DPA distributors are obliged to register waste in accordance with their national legislation, which may also require them to accept scrapped equipment from end users and dispose of it according to their national laws.

Date and place of issue July 1, 2014 Allerød

his relate Christina Beltoft QA Manager

Headquarters Gydevang 42-44 DK-3450 Alleroed

Ph.: +45 4814 2828

Fax: +45 4814 2700

Production Facilities Industrivangen 8-10 DK-4550 Asnaes

Ph.: +45 5964 5964

US sales office 1500 Kansas Avenue, unit 3A Longmont CO 80501, USA

Ph.: +1 303 485 1025 Fax: +1 303 485 6470

Asia Pacific, sales office Room 301, 500 Xiangyang South Rd. Shanghai, 200031, P.R. China

Ph.: +86 21 5465 7550 Fax: +86 21 6473 6603 C4-102 Declaration of conformity - WEEE, rev. 1

www.dpamicrophones.com info@dpamicrophones.com

Fax: +45 5964 5959



Manufacturer: Address: DPA Microphones A/S 42-44 Gydevang DK 3450 Allerød Denmark

The manufacturer hereby declares under his sole responsibility that no products manufactured by us discharge, under normal reasonable use, any dangerous substances for human health nor the environment.

DPA Microphones A/S is a designated "downstream user" as product manufacturer, using low quantities and are therefore not subject to registration. DPA Microphones A/S deliver exclusively non-chemical products. These contain no substances intended to be released according to REACH article 7(1) in normal or reasonably predictable conditions of use.

REACH	
Regulation 1907/2006/CE	Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals

Further, we confirm that none of our products contain, at today's level of awareness, any of the substances published in the candidate list (article 95(1), issue March 30th, 2010) by the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) in a concentration of more than 0.1 mass percent (SVHC).

Date and place of issue July 1, 2009 Allerød

Ter Christina Beltoft **QA** Manager

Headquarters Gydevang 42-44 DK-3450 Alleroed

Ph.: +45 4814 2828

Fax: +45 4814 2700

Production Facilities Industrivangen 8-10 DK-4550 Asnaes

Ph.: +45 5964 5964 Fax: +45 5964 5959 US sales office 1500 Kansas Avenue, unit 3A Longmont CO 80501, USA

Ph.: +1 303 485 1025

Fax: +1 303 485 6470

Asia Pacific, sales office Room 301, 500 Xiangyang South Rd. Shanghai, 200031, P.R. China C4-113 Declaration of Conformity - REACH, rev. 0

www.dpamicrophones.com info@dpamicrophones.com

Ph.: +86 21 5465 7550 Fax: +86 21 6473 6603